I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with	- V<-11-2003
the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope	102360961
addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.	
20231.	
axal & Burphy	102360961
Carol J. Murphy	
January Do 2003	
Date	, 7 . (° 11 , 1 , 2 , 3
	Customer No. 01333 Docket 84937THC
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
RECONVEYED A LE CO	TS ONLY
Tab settings ® ® ® V	TO ONE I
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Assignor # 1: Geoffrey J. Woolfe	
Assignor # 2: Robert E. Cookingham	
Assignor # 2: Report E. Cookingham Assignor # 3: John R. D'Errico	
Assignor # 4: Jonathan B. Phillips	
Assignor # 5: Karin Topfer	
Thompson of Italia Topici	
2 None and Advance of the control of	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: F	Rochester State: NY Zip; 14650-22
Ivanic. Lastinari Rotak Company City. F	Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-22
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Other:
Assignment Execution Date:	
Assignor # 1: December 5, 2002	
Assignor # 2: December 5, 2002	
Assignor # 3: December 11, 2002	
Assignor # 4: December 5, 2002	
Assignor # 5: December 5, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US	10/313,077
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is the same as the execution
date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence con-	ocerning document should be mailed:
Name: Thornas H. Close Addres	ss: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff
City: Rochester State	e: NY Zip: 14650-2201
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclos	sed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-	-0225
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
O. Statement and dismeture	
9. Statement and signature.	to Comment to the first of the second control of the second contro
To the heat of the land I do so JI to full for	njormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	A
of the original document.	00 % 11 1/2 /20
of the original document. Carol J. Murphy Carol	CJ. Murphy 1/30/03
of the original document.	C. Murphy 1/30/03 Signature Date
of the original document. Carol J. Murphy Name of Person Signing	C.J. Murphy 1/30/03 Signature Date
Of the original document. Carol J. Murphy Name of Person Signing 0/2003 ECOOPER 00000134 050225 10313077	Signature 1/30/03 Total number of pages including cover sheet:
of the original document. Carol J. Murphy Name of Person Signing	Signature 1/30/03 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:
Of the original document. Carol J. Murphy Name of Person Signing 0/2003 ECOOPER 00000134 050225 10313077	Signature 1/30/03 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:
Of the original document. Carol J. Murphy Name of Person Signing 0/2003 ECOOPER 00000134 050225 10313077	Signature 1/30/03 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our invertions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

A COLOR TRANSFORM METHOD FOR PREFERENTIAL GAMUT MAPPING OF COLORS IN IMAGES

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on	the date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by:	
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor #1: Geoffrey J. Woolfe	Date 12 - 5 - 02
Assignor # 2: Robert 3. Cookingham	Date 12-5-02
Assignor #3: John R. D'Errico	Date 12-11-02
Assignor # 4: Jonathan B. Phillips	Date 12-5-02
Assignor # 5: Karin Topfer	Date 12-5-02
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any state that the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fut to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedit Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grammanner as such issuarce shall be requested by Eastman Koda construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the	
Signature of Assignor # 1 Leffrey J. Volla Geoffrey of Woolfe Date: 12 5 5 32	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Witnessed: <u>Carol</u> J. Murphy	
Signature of Assignor #2 Robert E. Cookingham	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 12.5.02	}
Witnessed: (a M) Much de	

Docket 84937THC Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
Clahalin	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
John R. D'Errico	
Date: 12-11-02	
Witnessed: Caral J. Murphy	
Signature of Assignor 4	Witness Address, if other than
Scrothan B. Ftalle	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Jonathan B. Phillips	
Date: DT Zeez	
Witnessed: Casel, Murphy	
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than
May toply	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Karin Topfer	
Date: 12-09-02	
Witnessed: Carol J. Murphy	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s):

Geoffrey J. Woolfe et al.

Title: COLOR TRANSFORM
METHOD FOR PREFERENTIAL
GAMUT MAPPING OF COLORS IN
IMAGES

Serial No. 10/313,077

Filed: December 6, 2002

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Group Art Unit: 2622

Examiner: Unknown

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Services as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents,

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name: Carol J. Murphy

Date: January

January 29, 2003

LETTER

Enclosed please find an executed Assignment, and an Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet for US Serial No. 10/313,077, filed December 6, 2002.

Please charge any fee necessary to Eastman Kodak Deposit Account No.

05-0225. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas H. Close

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 27,428

THC:cim

Telephone: (585) 722-2396

Fax: (585)477-4646

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0833 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Services as first class mail

in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents,

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit: 2622

Examiner: Unknown

Washington, D.C. 20231

January 29, 2003

In re Application of

Inventor(s):

Geoffrey J. Woolfe et al.

Title: COLOR TRANSFORM
METHOD FOR PREFERENTIAL
GAMUT MAPPING OF COLORS IN

IMAGES

Serial No. 10/313,077

Filed: December 6, 2002

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignment

Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

LETTER

Enclosed please find an executed Assignment, and an Assignment

Recordation Form Cover Sheet for US Serial No. 10/313,077, filed December 6, 2002.

Please charge any fee necessary to Eastman Kodak Deposit Account No.

05-0225. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas H. Close

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Registration No. 27,428

THC:cjm

Telephone (585) 722-2396

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

Fax: (585)477-4646

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0834